| MOTILAL OSWAL Mutual Fund | |
|--|---|
| Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited Registered & Corporate Office : 10 th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, | |
| Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025 • Toll Free No.: +91 8108622222, +91 22 40548002 • Email : mfservice@motilaloswal.com • CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186 | |
| Website: <u>www.motilaloswalmf.com</u> and <u>www.mostshares.com</u> | |
| Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF) | |
| Appointment of Fund Manager and Key Personnel of the Company: | |
| Investors are advised to take note that Mr. Aditya Khemani has been appointed as the Fund Manager of the Scheme, Motilal Oswal Long Term Equity Fund (MOFLTE) and Key Personnel of the Company with effect from September 6 , 2019 . | |
| Name and Position | Age, Educational Qualification and Past Experience |
| Mr. Aditya Khemani Fund Manager | Age: 38 years |
| | Educational Qualification: |
| | PGDM (MBA - Finance), IIM Lucknow B.Com (Hons), St. Xaviers College, Kolkata |
| | Past Experience: |
| | Mr. Aditya has overall 14 years of experience in the Indian equity markets as an investment professional, out of which the last 10 has been in the role of a portfolio manager. Prior to joining Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd., He was associated with HSBC AMC for nearly 12 years. Further, he has worked in esteemed organizations like SBI Mutual Fund, ICICI Prudential AMC and Morgan Stanley Advantage Services. |
| Pursuant to appointment of Mr. Aditya Khemani as Fund Manager of MOFLTE, Mr. Akash Singhania ceases to be the Fund Manager of MOFLTE w.e.f. September 6, 2019. | |
| This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, SID and KIM of the Schemes of MOMF. All other contents remain unchanged. | |
| For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund) | |
| Place : Mumbai Date : September 5, | Sd/- Aashish P Somaiyaa 2019 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer |
| MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY. | |